

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

3-11-2019

State v. Osborn Respondent's Brief Dckt. 46389

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Osborn Respondent's Brief Dckt. 46389" (2019). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7577.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7577

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)
)
 Plaintiff/Appellant,)
)
 v.)
)
 CHRISTOPHER NEAL OSBORN)
)
 Defendant/Respondent.)
)
 _____)

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF
SUPREME COURT NO. 46389
Kootenai County Case No. CR-16-21670

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT, IN AND
FOR THE COUNTY OF KOOTENAI

HONORABLE CYNTHIA MEYER
District Judge
HONORABLE CLARK PETERSON
Magistrate Judge

ANNE TAYLOR
Kootenai County Public Defender

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General

JAY LOGSDON
Chief Deputy Litigation
1607 Lincoln Way
P.O. Box 9000
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83816
Email: pdfax@kcgov.us

KENNETH JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
Email: ecf@ag.idaho.gov

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORTIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. Nature of the Case.....	1
B. Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings.....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	2
ARGUMENT	2
I. I.C. § 19-2603 requires credit be given concurrently for each sentence a probationer is held on.....	2
A. Introduction.....	2
B. Standard of Review	2
C. No law exists that turns two separate offenses into one sentence for purpose of credit for time served in probation cases	2
Conclusion	5
Certificate of Delivery	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

In re Adoption of Doe, 156 Idaho 345 (2014) -----	3
State v. Clements, 148 Idaho 82 (2009) -----	2
State v. McCarthy, 145 Idaho 397 (Ct.App. 2008)-----	3
State v. Owens, 158 Idaho 1 (2015) -----	1,3
State v. Lute, 150 Idaho 837 (2011)-----	2

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

I.C. § 18-308-----	4
I.C. § 18-309-----	3
I.C. § 19-2601-----	4
I.C. § 19-2603-----	2,3,4,5
